
Hendrix (13-9) -vs- McMurry (11-13)
3/22/2026 at ABILENE, TX (Walt Driggers Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hagen Tate (3-0)
Loss: Kyle Taylor (0-1)
HBP: Kyle Taylor, Chance Reed, Hagen Tate, Camp Churchill
PB: Sebastian Liquori (1), Blake Risko (3)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:02   Attendance: 170   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Hendrix 0 1 0 3 2 2 2 1 0 11 11 1
McMurry 2 8 2 4 0 0 0 0 X 16 20 3

Hendrix 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Austin Rabago 2b 6 0 1 1 0 2 2
Reed Ketcham 3b 6 0 1 1 0 1 1
Ryan Lang dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Moody ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Josh Sutrina 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Aaron Gonzales 1b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Cole Goolsby 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zane Nolan rf 2 3 1 1 1 0 0
    Dylan Nunez ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryson Claiborne rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Giancarlo Digiacomo lf/cf 5 1 1 3 0 0 3
Ryne Dodson ss 5 2 3 1 0 2 0
Sebastian Liquori c 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Mike Massa c 2 2 1 1 1 0 2
Chase Harris cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Nick Echaniz lf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Kyle Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chance Reed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Hirsh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Holmes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Joyner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 11 11 9 3 11 9

2B: Zane Nolan (1); Ryne Dodson (1)
HR: Giancarlo Digiacomo (1)
SH: Ryan Lang (1)
SB: Reed Ketcham (1); Zane Nolan (1); Ryne Dodson (1); Sebastian
Liquori (1); Mike Massa (2)
HBP: Zane Nolan (1); Nick Echaniz (1)
E: Josh Sutrina (1)
DP: 2

McMurry 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tatum Black lf 6 2 3 1 0 0 0
    Angelo Volante cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Collin Bruning 1b 4 4 4 8 2 0 0
Dru Ohmstede 3b 5 2 2 1 1 1 1
Chase Lynch dh 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Kia'i Sylvester ss 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
    Mason Schultz 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blake Risko c 5 1 2 2 0 2 2
Noah Solis 2b/ss 4 1 1 1 1 1 1
Beckham Paul cf/rf 4 2 1 0 1 0 4
Kaden Buske rf 4 2 3 0 1 0 1
Hagen Tate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Camp Churchill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Marshall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G'anni Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Trevino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 16 20 16 6 5 9

2B: Collin Bruning (2)
HR: Collin Bruning (2); Noah Solis (1)
SB: Tatum Black (1); Collin Bruning (1); Kia'i Sylvester (1); Kaden
Buske (1)
HBP: Chase Lynch (1); Beckham Paul (1)
PO: Beckham Paul (1)
E: Kia'i Sylvester (1); Mason Schultz (1); Noah Solis (1)

Hendrix IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kyle Taylor (L, 0-1) 1.0 3 6 5 4 1 0 0 1 0 6 11 1 0 48
Chance Reed 0.1 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 0 17
Nate Hirsh 0.2 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 22
Mason Holmes 2.0 9 6 6 0 1 0 1 0 0 13 13 1 2 23
Cole Joyner 4.0 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 14 16 7 2 45
Totals 20 16 15 6 5 1 1 2 0 41 49 11 4 155

McMurry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hagen Tate (W, 3-0) 4.0 2 4 2 2 6 1 0 1 0 16 20 2 5 79
Camp Churchill 1.0 3 4 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 6 8 1 1 45
Cooper Marshall 2.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 3 2 30
G'anni Cade 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 19
Adam Trevino 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 10
Totals 11 11 8 3 11 2 0 2 0 41 47 7 10 183



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hendrix - Top of 1st HEN MCM
Austin Rabago grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Reed Ketcham reached first on an error by 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Ryan Lang grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Reed Ketcham advanced to second. 0 0
Reed Ketcham stole third. 0 0
Josh Sutrina struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 0

McMurry - Bottom of 1st HEN MCM
Tatum Black lined out to p (0-2 FFFF). 0 0
Beckham Paul hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Beckham Paul out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Collin Bruning walked (3-2 FKBFBBFB). 0 0
Collin Bruning stole second. 0 0
Dru Ohmstede walked (3-2 FFBBFBB). 0 0
Chase Lynch reached first on an error by 1b, RBI (0-1 S); Dru Ohmstede advanced to second on the error;
Collin Bruning scored on the error, unearned. 0 1
Kia'i Sylvester singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 KB); Chase Lynch advanced to second,
advanced to third on the throw; Dru Ohmstede advanced to third, scored on the throw. 0 2
Blake Risko struck out looking (2-2 KKBBFK). 0 2

Hendrix - Top of 2nd HEN MCM
Zane Nolan hit by pitch (2-2 BFSB). 0 2
Zane Nolan stole second. 0 2
Giancarlo Digiacomo fouled out to rf (3-1 BBFB); Zane Nolan advanced to third on the throw. 0 2
Ryne Dodson struck out looking (2-2 FBBFK). 0 2
Sebastian Liquori walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 0 2
Sebastian Liquori stole second. 0 2
Chase Harris struck out looking, reached first on a passed ball (1-2 KFBK); Sebastian Liquori advanced to
third on a passed ball; Zane Nolan scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 2
Austin Rabago flied out to lf (0-0). 1 2

McMurry - Bottom of 2nd HEN MCM
Noah Solis homered, RBI (3-1 BFBB). 1 3
Kaden Buske walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 3
Kaden Buske advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 3
Tatum Black singled (1-0 B); Kaden Buske advanced to third. 1 3
Tatum Black stole second. 1 3
Beckham Paul walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Chance Reed to p for Kyle Taylor. 1 3
Collin Bruning homered, 4 RBI (1-2 KFFFBF); Beckham Paul scored; Tatum Black scored; Kaden Buske
scored. 1 7
Dru Ohmstede flied out to cf (0-0). 1 7
Chase Lynch hit by pitch (2-2 BKBK). 1 7
Kia'i Sylvester singled (2-1 BBK); Chase Lynch advanced to third. 1 7
Nate Hirsh to p for Chance Reed. 1 7
Kia'i Sylvester stole second. 1 7
Blake Risko singled, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Kia'i Sylvester scored; Chase Lynch scored. 1 9
Noah Solis struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 1 9
Blake Risko advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 9
Kaden Buske singled (2-2 BKFBF); Blake Risko advanced to third. 1 9
Tatum Black singled, RBI (1-0 B); Kaden Buske advanced to third; Blake Risko scored. 1 10
Beckham Paul flied out to rf (0-2 SF). 1 10

Hendrix - Top of 3rd HEN MCM
Reed Ketcham grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 10



Ryan Lang grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBK). 1 10
Josh Sutrina struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS). 1 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

McMurry - Bottom of 3rd HEN MCM
Mason Holmes to p for Nate Hirsh. 1 10
Collin Bruning doubled (1-0 B). 1 10
Dru Ohmstede singled, RBI (0-2 KK); Collin Bruning scored. 1 11
Dru Ohmstede advanced to second on a balk. 1 11
Chase Lynch singled, RBI (0-0); Dru Ohmstede scored. 1 12
Kia'i Sylvester singled (1-0 B); Chase Lynch advanced to second, out at third cf to ss to 3b. 1 12
Blake Risko struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 1 12
Noah Solis flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 12

Hendrix - Top of 4th HEN MCM
Zane Nolan walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 12
Giancarlo Digiacomo homered, 2 RBI (1-2 BKSFF); Zane Nolan scored. 3 12
Ryne Dodson singled to right field (1-1 KB). 3 12
Ryne Dodson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 12
Sebastian Liquori reached first on an error by ss, RBI, advanced to second (2-1 BBK); Ryne Dodson
advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned. 4 12
Mike Massa pinch ran for Sebastian Liquori. 4 12
Chase Harris struck out swinging (3-2 SBBSBS). 4 12
Austin Rabago struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBFS); Mike Massa stole third. 4 12
Reed Ketcham out at first 1b to p (2-1 BBK). 4 12

McMurry - Bottom of 4th HEN MCM
Mike Massa to c. 4 12
Kaden Buske singled (2-0 BB). 4 12
Tatum Black singled (0-0); Kaden Buske advanced to second. 4 12
Beckham Paul singled (0-0); Tatum Black advanced to second; Kaden Buske advanced to third. 4 12
Collin Bruning homered, 4 RBI (0-1 F); Beckham Paul scored; Tatum Black scored; Kaden Buske scored. 4 16
Dru Ohmstede singled (0-0). 4 16
Chase Lynch grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Dru Ohmstede out on the play. 4 16
Kia'i Sylvester grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 16

Hendrix - Top of 5th HEN MCM
Camp Churchill to p for Hagen Tate. 4 16
Ryan Lang flied out to rf (3-2 BBSKB). 4 16
Aaron Gonzales pinch hit for Josh Sutrina. 4 16
Aaron Gonzales singled (1-2 BKK). 4 16
Zane Nolan doubled (1-2 BKFF); Aaron Gonzales advanced to third. 4 16
Zane Nolan advanced to third on a wild pitch; Aaron Gonzales scored on a wild pitch. 5 16
Giancarlo Digiacomo grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 BFFFBB); Zane Nolan scored on the throw. 6 16
Ryne Dodson struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 6 16

McMurry - Bottom of 5th HEN MCM
Aaron Gonzales to 1b. 6 16
Cole Joyner to p for Mason Holmes. 6 16
Blake Risko singled (0-0). 6 16
Noah Solis out at first 2b to p (0-0); Blake Risko advanced to second. 6 16
Kaden Buske singled (0-0); Blake Risko advanced to third. 6 16
Tatum Black flied out to ss (0-1 K). 6 16
Kaden Buske stole second. 6 16
Beckham Paul flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 6 16



 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Hendrix - Top of 6th HEN MCM
Mason Schultz to 2b for Kia'i Sylvester. 6 16
Noah Solis to ss. 6 16
Mike Massa walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 16
Nick Echaniz pinch hit for Chase Harris. 6 16
Nick Echaniz hit by pitch (1-2 KSBF); Mike Massa advanced to second. 6 16
Austin Rabago singled (3-2 KFBBFFB); Nick Echaniz advanced to second; Mike Massa advanced to third. 6 16
Cooper Marshall to p for Camp Churchill. 6 16
Reed Ketcham singled, RBI (0-2 KKF); Austin Rabago advanced to second; Nick Echaniz advanced to third;
Mike Massa scored. 7 16
Ryan Lang flied out to ss (0-2 KKF). 7 16
Aaron Gonzales struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 7 16
Zane Nolan reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (1-1 SB); Reed Ketcham advanced to second; Austin
Rabago advanced to third; Nick Echaniz scored, unearned. 8 16
Giancarlo Digiacomo flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 8 16

McMurry - Bottom of 6th HEN MCM
Giancarlo Digiacomo to cf. 8 16
Nick Echaniz to lf. 8 16
Collin Bruning walked (3-2 FBBBFFFB). 8 16
Dru Ohmstede grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Collin Bruning out on the play. 8 16
Chase Lynch struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 8 16

Hendrix - Top of 7th HEN MCM
Ryne Dodson doubled (0-0). 8 16
Mike Massa singled, RBI (0-0); Ryne Dodson scored. 9 16
Mike Massa stole second. 9 16
Nick Echaniz grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB); Mike Massa advanced to third on the throw. 9 16
Austin Rabago grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BF); Mike Massa scored. 10 16
Reed Ketcham flied out to rf (0-1 K). 10 16

McMurry - Bottom of 7th HEN MCM
Mason Schultz flied out to lf (0-0). 10 16
Blake Risko flied out to ss (0-1 F). 10 16
Noah Solis walked (3-2 BSBBKB). 10 16
Kaden Buske flied out to 2b (0-0). 10 16

Hendrix - Top of 8th HEN MCM
G'anni Cade to p for Cooper Marshall. 10 16
Jacob Moody pinch hit for Ryan Lang. 10 16
Jacob Moody singled (1-1 KB). 10 16
Cole Goolsby pinch hit for Aaron Gonzales. 10 16
Cole Goolsby singled (0-1 K); Jacob Moody advanced to second. 10 16
Dylan Nunez pinch hit for Zane Nolan. 10 16
Dylan Nunez grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB); Cole Goolsby advanced to second on a fielder's choice; Jacob
Moody advanced to third on a fielder's choice. 10 16
Giancarlo Digiacomo flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 10 16
Ryne Dodson singled, RBI (0-1 K); Cole Goolsby advanced to third; Jacob Moody scored. 11 16
Ryne Dodson stole second. 11 16
Mike Massa grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBK). 11 16

McMurry - Bottom of 8th HEN MCM
Cole Goolsby to 1b. 11 16
Bryson Claiborne to rf for Dylan Nunez. 11 16
Tatum Black flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 11 16



Beckham Paul flied out to 2b (0-0). 11 16
Collin Bruning doubled (0-2 KF). 11 16
Dru Ohmstede struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 11 16

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hendrix - Top of 9th HEN MCM
Adam Trevino to p for G'anni Cade. 11 16
Angelo Volante to cf for Beckham Paul. 11 16
Beckham Paul to rf for Kaden Buske. 11 16
Nick Echaniz struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 11 16
Austin Rabago struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 11 16
Reed Ketcham struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 11 16

McMurry - Bottom of 9th HEN MCM


